fracture of the leg this Court can reasonably presume that he may not 

have been able to work for three months. Therefore, he is awarded 

Rs.18,000/- for loss of income. 

13.      The total compensation is, therefore, assessed at 

Rs.(3,000 + 5,000 + 10,000 + 10,000 + 18,000/-) = Rs.46,000/-  

(Rupees forty six thousand).  

14.     In view of the above discussion, the appeal is allowed. 

The award of the learned Tribunal is modified and the compensation 

is enhanced from Rs.13,560/- to Rs.46,000/- i.e. by Rs.32,440/- The 

claimant shall also be entitled to interest on the enhanced sum of